	ASSIGNMI	ENT (Office)		
	Albert Hong	AGI	Date/Time	10/01/18 @9.590
istimated Cos		Bill te:		
	ticle No: GZ 2492E		Insural: S	KK 5288 R
	Kim seng Teck		67-	41 5526
BIK 3	1021A ubi Rd 1 # 01-42			
		Claim No:	C10001250	
Sum Insurad:	•	Except:		
Make of Veh			5.04	08/01/2018
(Client's Record		11/01/2018@ After 10am		
	O-11am @ 1011/18 Forma Document	Wendy	HODE Nedata D	PORTRIBATE
Date/Time	Action Instruction X Early			
	GZ 2492E-NALMSG18.00	3374		8104 10 80 = A-0-
	3KK 5288 R- NA MSG1800014			U A 3 08   01 3018

	SWANDS VAO REF: AGI		
	Altronom Altronom	SIGNMENT	(-2020)
		1	Yr Regn: 08 Feb 2006
	From: Date: Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / L	
	OD / TP/LWS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
			1RVAN 00 2953
	at Workshop m/s Kim Seng Teck		A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
		-	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
	of	7-001	
	Insured:	Eng/No:	zara. 7 nol
	Policy No.		E258.07.01251
	Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burn	
	Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked	
	(Client's Record)	Enter the Annual Control of the Cont	10-17 (7) ( Vocable )
	Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil S/Rim / STD A/Rim	V 141000
		Tyre Size: F: 195 (	( 15
	(Policy Condition)	' Ř: 1	1
	Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	_   Dor bott Extrover or the	
	repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or MAX	X / S
	Bal. or Market Value:	<u>Eront</u>	Rear /
	IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 . mm	R/Bal. 6 mrr
	GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm	L/Bal. 6 mrr
	Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	0.01. 11-01-18
	Lum Sum: 79 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	5 Km Sany Teck (1 pm
	CA / REV / REP/ 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Reaf / O/S	I NIS I UIC Rooftop or
	Vehicle: IN / O		
	Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Bo	dy Structure affected due to collision
	Date / Time Action / Instruction		
	e 1 1-		
	\$ 2000 - \$2500		
	4		
	RECEIVED 2 7 FEB 2018		
	Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	<del></del>
	1) 77 (72 2018 : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
	Date/Time, File Return to?		Transportation:
	2) Add F		)S + RSSI
		: Interview (\$	) Photos
	Report Format : PRS.	: Tech. Invs (\$	) Others
52	Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	: Weekend (\$	)
		35	TOTAL

## Survey Department Check List (Case Handler)

Reference Policy Ty	pe: OD / TP / TP RES / TL / EVA	Case Handler	T 1
Admin (	): Case handler to make sure all Inform		Typist
	Assign Form	Y-Date N-Date	Y-Date N-Date
C	Reference No.	1-Date N-Date	1-Date N-Date
C	Customer Code	V	
N	Assign From		
C	Assign Date		
С	NOTE OF TAXABLE PROPERTY O		
C	Veh No (Inspected)	V	
	Veh No (insured)	V	
C	D.O.A	V	
С	Policy No		
С	Claim No	/	
C	Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)		
С	Report Type	V	
C	Weekend Charges		
Ν	Survey held at/Repairer	✓	
C	Excess		
Surveyo	or ( ): Case handler to make sure t	the survenior completed a	Il required information
	mment Form	the surveryor completed a	in required information.
(1) Assigi	Vehicle No.		
C			
	Regn Month/Year		
	Vehicle Type	<u> </u>	
N	Make & Model		
С	Engine Capacity. (C.C)		
N	Colour	V	
С	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)	V	
С	Chassis No	/	
N	General Condition	V	
N	Steering	V	
N	Brake	/	
N	Modification (Modi)	V ,	
С	Tyre Size		
Ν	Tyre Make	V	
С	Tyre Balance	V	
С	Date of Inspection	V	
N	Survey held	V	
N	Des.of Damages		
(2) System	m - (Views/Merimen)		
С	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded	V	
(3) Work	shop Estimate/Assignment Form		
N	ALL Parts condition		
	Market Value for OD cases		
C			
C	Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)		
С	Days of repair		
C	Finalised Amount		
C	Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days		
(4) Syste	m - (Views/Merimen) Resurvey photo Uploaded		
-	nesurvey prioto opioaded		

Date

\*C: Critical \*N: Non-Critical



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

#### Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (S) PL Ref: CS3/AGI18000604/Gd3 (BUDGET DIRECT INSURANCE) 190 CLEMENCEAU AVENUE #03-01 Date: 10-01-2018 SINGAPORE SHOPPING CENTRESINGAPORE 239924 Code: AGI 1. Policy Particulars :- (THIRD PARTY CLAIM) Insured Veh. SKK 5288R Veh. Inspected GZ 2492E 0.00 Policy No. Coverage (\$) C10001250 0.00 Claim No. Excess (\$) ALBERT HONG Assign From 10/01/2018 Assign Date 2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition Make & Model C.C 0 HIDDEN Engine No. Year of Reg. Chassis No. Colour Odometer Steering Brakes Modification General 3. Conditions of Tyres Size Make Balance mm R/H Front Tyre L/H Front Tyre mm R/H Rear Tyre mm L/H Rear Tyre mm 4. Description of Damages 5. General Information **Accident Date** 08/01/2018 Inspection Date 11/01/2018 Survey held at KIM SENG TECK MOTOR WORKS BLK 3021A UBI ROAD 1 #01-42 SINGAPORE 408715 5a. Remarks A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.

THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE.

C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Albert Hong <albert.hong@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 10 January 2018 9:59 AM

To:

assignments

Cc:

SUR; Julie Mangubat

Subject:

Appoint LKK to conduct TP survey; Our Ref: C10001250

Attachments:

4770\_001.pdf

Hi Team,

Please accept assignment and liaise with TP workshop.

Thank you.

Regards,

Albert Hong Senior Executive, Claims

T +65 6540 2182 F +65 6725 0853

E albert.hong@budgetdirect.com.sg



Customer Care: +65 6221 2111

Claims: +65 6221 2199

Claims (Int.): +65 6540 2199

190 Clemenceau Avenue #03-01, Singapore Shopping Centre Singapore 239924 budgetdirect.com.sq

Auto & General Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Limited (co. Reg. No. 201626103G) trading as Budget Direct Insurance.

# ISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors - Notary Public - Commissioner for Oaths Agents for Trade Marks

(Incorporated with limited liability)

ERIC NG CHING BOON WONG KENG LEONG RAYNEY AUDREY WONG SU-HSIEN PAUL YAP TAI SAN ANJALLI DIO MUNIANDY SEGA PARAM TIWARY ANURADHA SHARON PARWANI ONG BOCK KEE ANG KIM NOI DIANE RAVENDRA KRISHNASAMY ROCHE ENG KENG LOON TAY HAO RAN JANICE HAN JIA LIN

Unique Entity Number: 200721148H VHEAD OFFICE: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413

Branch: 490 Toa Payoh Lorong 6 #03-11 HDB Hub Singapore 310490

VHEAD OFFICE

TEL : (65) 65342811 (Hunting) FAX ✓ : (65) 65356802 (General)

(65) 65355905 (Litigation) E-mail: jactan@visionlawlic.com

BRANCH

TEL: 65 63580703

FAX: 65 63580448 (Conveyancing)

## WHEN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE OUR REFERENCE- KINDLY REPLY TO HEAD OFFICE FOR THIS MATTER

Our Ref

AM.jt.Ins.K13.105506.18 (sj)

Your Ref:

C10001250

10 January 2018

AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Email: claims@budgetdirect.com.sg 190 Clemenceau Avenue Email: albert.hong@budgetdirect.com.sq

#03-01 Singapore Shopping Centre

Singapore 239924

Attention: Motor Claims Department - Albert Hong

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GZ 2492 E & SKK 5288 R ON 08 JANUARY 2018 TOWARDS LORONG 6 TOA PAYOH AT KIM KEAT LINK AT ABOUT 0950 HOURS (NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASES)

We refer to your email dated 09 January 2018 informing that your wish to conduct a pre-repair survey on our client's vehicle GZ 2492 E.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Kim Seng Teck Motor Works

Block 3021A Ubi Road 1

#01-42

Contact Person:

Singapore 408715 Ms Lee (6741 5520)

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

(8)

Yours faithfully

Anjalli N (Head Office)

Please initial here after completion of pre-repair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & Signature)

FOR SURVEYOR

Date & Time of Inspection :

cc: GZ 2492 E - By fax: 6741-5808 only

NB.: Any settlement of offer is on the express condition that this settlement is in respect of our client's claim for property-related damages only and shall not preclude our client from claiming injury-related damages arising from this accident.

CONFIDENTIALITY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS MAY BE PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE DESIGNATED ABOVE. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction, distribution or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error please contact us immediately by telephone so that we can arrange for its

worldstrop

MNA118003781 / National Assessment C ENTRY DATE & TIME: 08/01/2018 17:08 SUBMITTED BY: Krishnasamy slo Gorindasamy

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyhoider and/or the Authorised Driver.
   Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurence Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
THE REAL PROPERTY.	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/01/2018 17:08
Date Of Accident	08/01/2018 09:50
Exact Location Of Accident	TWDS LOR 6 TOA PAYOH AT KIM KEAT LINK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
STORE HARMAN STORE	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GZ2492E
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	KST AUTO RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	200806860W
Email Address	KHAIRIL, ABDULRAHIM@TRANSNATIONAL-GRP.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91816738
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91816738
Vehicle Particulars	CONTRACTOR
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	URVAN SWB
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORK
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	Constitution of the control of the c
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	7VCT1686220
Cover Note Number	
Driver 1	
Name of Driver	MUHAMMAD KHAIRIL BIN ABDUL RAHIM
NIDIC No.	578367701

NRIC No S7836770I 29/11/1978

Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 28/06/1999

18 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

Gender

(LOCAL) +65-91816738 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OTHERS-91816738 Contact Number

KHAIRIL.ABDULRAHIM@TRANSNATIONAL-GRP.COM **EMail Address** 

BLK 222 SERANGOON AVE 4

Address

Contract of

#01-250

Postcode

550222

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

NO

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKK5288R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NG BENG POR

NRIC/Passport Number

S1313505C

Contact Number

92271113

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

MUHAMMAD KHAIRIL BIN ABDUL RAHIM

Page 2 of 18

SKETCH PLAN 310 **DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT** towards Parph Lav 6 100 Velvicle arivina eou Vehicle A 20CU CIM AirPort. at PIE Changi from vehicles 10 deav waiting (ane filter vehicle Prom behind 200 occident the point Vehicle Stationary was af DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Policyholder's Signature Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: Date & Time: NRIC/FIN No .: Date & Time:

GIARMC SkotchPlanForm\_ V3

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Company	
	Company	
Owner ID:	6860W	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	GZ2492E	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	12 Jan 2018	
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN	
Vehicle Model:	URVAN SWB	
Primary Colour:	Silver	
Manufacturing Year:	2005	
Engine No.:	ZD30025473K	
Chassis No.:	JN1HG2E25Z0701251	
Maximum Power Output:	3 <b>*</b> 3	
Open Market Value:	\$19,201.00	
Original Registration Date:	08 Feb 2006	
First Registration Date:	08 Feb 2006	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$961.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Details	。1991年 1995年 1991年 - 1995年 1月日 - 1995年 19	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	33 <b>7</b> 3	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
Intended COE Rebate Details		
COE Expiry Date:	31 Dec 2020	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	5	
PQP Paid;	\$22,416.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$13,304.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$13,304.00	
Message		

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Jan 2018



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REPORT CS3/AGI18000604/Gd3s2 AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (S) PL Ref. (BUDGET DIRECT INSURANCE) 190 Date: 27-02-2018 CLEMENCEAU AVENUE #03-01 SINGAPORE SHOPPING CENTRESINGAPORE 239924 Code: AGI 1. Policy Particulars :- (THIRD PARTY CLAIM) Insured Veh. SKK 5288R Veh. Inspected GZ 2492E 0.00 Policy No. Coverage (\$) Claim No. C10001250 0.00 Excess (\$) Assign From ALBERT HONG Assign Date 10/01/2018 Vehicle Particulars & Condition 2. NISSAN URVAN 2953 Make & Model C.C HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2006 Engine No. GREY Chassis No. JN1HG2E25Z0701251 Colour 420881 KM IN ORDER Odometer Steering Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL GOOD General 3. Conditions of Tyres Size Make Balance R/H Front Tyre 195 R15 MAXXIS 6 mm 195 R15 MAXXIS L/H Front Tyre 6 mm R/H Rear Tyre 195 R15 MAXXIS 6 mm MAXXIS 195 R15 6 mm L/H Rear Tyre 4. **Description of Damages** THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION. 5. **General Information** 11/01/2018 ( 04:00 PM ) **Accident Date** 08/01/2018 Inspect Date / Time Survey held at KIM SENG TECK MOTOR WORKS BLK 3021A UBI ROAD 1 #01-42 SINGAPORE 408715 5a. Remarks A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION. THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE. C)ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS. D)THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$2,000-\$2,500 5b. Estimate Days of Repair ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days

Report Ref No. CS3/AGI18000604/Gd3s2

Inspected By

XING GUO QIANG

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

Automotive Assessor

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whateover, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk,